Intimation of Change in Resolution Professional Team (RP Team)

This is with reference to the Corporate Insolvency Resolution Process (CIRP) of M/s Punj Lloyd Limited (PLL) under the provisions of Insolvency and Bankruptcy Code, 2016 (Code) which was initiated by an order of National Company Law Tribunal (NCLT), Delhi dated 8th March 2019. As per the NCLT order dated 22nd May, 2019, Mr. Ashwini Mehra, IP Registration No. IBBI/IPA-001/IP-P00388/2017-18/10706 had been appointed as the Resolution Professional of PLL and team from Duff & Phelps had been assisting him in the CIRP and in managing the affairs of PLL.

We would like to bring this to your kind notice that with effect from 1st June 2021, GT Restructuring Services LLP will be assisting the Resolution Professional in the CIRP and in managing the affairs of PLL.

Henceforth, all communication in relation to PLL and its CIRP should be sent to the undersigned at the email id given below and the following address:

Mr. Ashwini Mehra, Resolution Professional Punj Lloyd Limited C/O Mr. Surendra Raj Gang GT Restructuring Services LLP L-41, Connaught Circus New Delhi - 110001

E: RP.Puni@in.gt.com